
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 

 
TIFFIANY BLACKWELL, individually and 
on behalf of all others similarly situated, 

 
         Plaintiff, 

 
 v. 

 
CLARINS U.S.A., INC., 

 
 Defendant.  

 
 
Case No. 1:17-cv-5287 
 
 

 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41, Plaintiff Tiffiany Blackwell hereby 

dismisses her individual claims and the claims of the putative Class without prejudice. 

 

Dated: August 28, 2017 Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Katrina Carroll    

 

Katrina Carroll 
Kyle A. Shamberg 
Ismael T. Salam 
LITE DEPALMA GREENBERG, LLC 

212 West Wacker Drive, Suite 500 
Chicago, IL  60606 
312-750-1265 
kcarroll@litedepalma.com 
kshamberg@litedepalma.com 
isalam@litedepamla.com 
 
R. Bruce Carlson (to be admitted pro hac vice) 
Gary F. Lynch (to be admitted pro hac vice) 
Kevin Abramowicz (to be admitted pro hac 

vice) 
CARLSON LYNCH SWEET KILPELA & 

CARPENTER, LLP 
1133 Penn Avenue, 5th Floor 
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Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
(412) 322-9243 
bcarlson@carlsonlynch.com 
glynch@carlsonlynch.com 
kabramowicz@carlsonlynch.com 
 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Proposed 

Putative Class             
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that on this 28th day of August 2017 a true 

and correct copy of Notice Of Voluntary Dismissal was filed electronically with the Clerk of 

the Court and served on all parties via the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

 
By:  /s/ Katrina Carroll   
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